Short-term Debt 2001–2010

20102001 2002 2003 2004 2005 2006 2007 2008 2009r

($ Billions)

Source: SNL Financial and EEI Finance Department

U.S. SHAREHOLDER-OWNED ELECTRIC UTILITIES

Long-term Debt 2001–2010

r = revised

0

50

100

150

200

250

300

350

400

450

20102001 2002 2003 2004 2005 2006 2007 2008 2009r

14 EEI 2010 FINANCIAL REVIEW

INDUSTRY FINANCIAL PERFORMANCE

Debt-to-Cap Ratio by Category  2010 vs. 2009
U.S. SHAREHOLDER-OWNED ELECTRIC UTILITIES

Note: Dec. 31, 2010 vs. Dec. 31, 2009. Refer to page v for category descriptions.
*No change defined as less than 1.0%

Source: SNL Financial and EEI Finance Department

 Regulated Mostly Regulated Diversified Total Industry
 Number % Number % Number % Number %
Lower 18 49% 10 50% 0 0% 28 45%
Higher 6 16% 4 20% 3 60% 13 21%
No Change* 13 35% 6 30% 2 40% 21 34%

Total 37 100% 20 100% 5 100% 62 100%

Capitalization Structure by Category  2010 vs. 2009r
U.S. SHAREHOLDER-OWNED ELECTRIC UTILITIES

* Long-term debt not adjusted for (i.e., includes) securitization bonds.

r = revised

Refer to page v for category descriptions.

Source:  SNL Financial and EEI Finance Department

 Total Industry Regulated

 2010 2009r Change 2010 2009r Change
Common Equity  300,026   285,184   14,842   136,812   128,894   7,918
Preferred Equity and
Noncontrolling Interests  4,541   6,608   (2,067)  2,215   2,577   (362)
Long-term Debt
(current & non-current)*  399,985   394,437   5,548   166,021   163,995   2,026
Total Capitalization  704,553   686,229   18,323   305,048   295,466   9,582

Common Equity % 42.6% 41.6% 1.0%  44.8% 43.6% 1.2%
Preferred &
Noncontrolling % 0.6% 1.0% (0.3%) 0.7% 0.9% (0.1%)
Long-term Debt % 56.8% 57.5% (0.7%) 54.4% 55.5% (1.1%)
Total 100.0% 100.0% — 100.0% 100.0% —

 Mostly Regulated Diversified

 2010 2009r Change 2010 2009r Change
Common Equity  149,004   141,346   7,658   14,211   14,944   (734)
Preferred Equity and
Noncontrolling Interests  1,685   2,021   (336)  641   2,010   (1,370)
Long-term Debt
(current & non-current)*  178,715   173,642   5,073   55,249   56,800   (1,551)
Total Capitalization  329,404   317,008   12,396   70,100   73,755   (3,654)

Common Equity % 45.2% 44.6% 0.6%  20.3% 20.3% 0.0%
Preferred &
Noncontrolling % 0.5% 0.6% (0.1%) 0.9% 2.7% (1.8%)
Long-term Debt % 54.3% 54.8% (0.5%) 78.8% 77.0% 1.8%
Total 100.0% 100.0% — 100.0% 100.0% —

 EEI 2010 FINANCIAL REVIEW 15

INDUSTRY FINANCIAL PERFORMANCE

Consolidated Balance Sheet
U.S. SHAREHOLDER-OWNED ELECTRIC UTILITIES

($ Millions) 12/31/10 12/31/2009r % Change  $ Change
PP&E in service, gross  997,610   948,495  5.2%   49,115
Accumulated depreciation   333,201   322,784  3.2%   10,416
   Net property in service  664,409   625,711  6.2%   38,698

Construction work in progress   59,352   59,430  (0.1%)  (78)
Net nuclear fuel   12,002   10,999  9.1%   1,002
Other property   1,566   3,074  (49.1%)  (1,508)
   Net property & equipment  737,329   699,214  5.5%   38,115

Cash & cash equivalents  19,618   21,739  (9.8%)  (2,121)
Accounts receivable  42,184   37,483  12.5%   4,701
Inventories  24,467   25,006  (2.2%)  (538)
Other current assets  48,570   47,990  1.2%   579
   Total current assets   134,840   132,218  2.0%   2,622

Total investments  72,784   68,447  6.3%   4,337
Other assets  189,991   200,489  (5.2%)  (10,498)
Total Assets   1,134,943   1,100,368  3.1%   34,575

Common equity  300,026   285,184  5.2%   14,842
Preferred equity  305   544  (43.9%)  (239)
Noncontrolling interests  4,236   6,064  NA   NA
   Total equity  304,567   291,792  4.4%   12,775

Short-term debt  16,718   15,825  5.6%   892
Current portion of long-term debt  21,361   21,520  (0.7%)  (160)
   Short-term and current long-term debt  38,078   37,346  2.0%   732

Accounts payable   56,699   54,529  4.0%   2,170
Other current liabilities  37,567   39,218  (4.2%)  (1,651)
   Current liabilities   132,344   131,093  1.0%   1,251
Deferred taxes  111,164   104,489  6.4%   6,675
Non-current portion of long-term debt  378,625   372,917  1.5%   5,708
Other liabilities  206,727   198,492  4.1%   8,235
   Total liabilities  828,860   806,991  2.7%   21,869

Subsidiary preferred  1,466   1,547  (5.2%)  (81)
Other mezzanine   50   38  31.1%   12
Total mezzanine level   1,516   1,585  (4.4%)  (69)

Total Liabilities and Owner's Equity  1,134,943   1,100,368  3.1%   34,575

r = revised

Source:  SNL Financial and EEI Finance Department

16 EEI 2010 FINANCIAL REVIEW

INDUSTRY FINANCIAL PERFORMANCE

strategic tool for attracting capital on
terms favorable to both shareholders
and ratepayers.

Despite the industry’s successful
weathering of the recession and fi-
nancial market crisis, it faces sizeable
long-term investment needs that will
require the navigation of a complex
new set of risks in the years ahead.
The balance sheet improvements
achieved since the last cyclical low
point for financial strength in 2002
cannot be taken for granted.

Cash Flow Statement